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IN ASSOCIATION WITH MICROBIOLOGISTS SOCIETY, INDIA

ORGANIZES
Workshop on

“Beyond the Idea: Planning and Executing a Successful Startup”

ﬁ ON THE OCCASION OF 124™ BIRTH ANNIVERSARY OF DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH

DR. NAMDEY S.‘TOGRE

POST DOCTORAL RESEARCHER
DEPARTMENT OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES,
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT El PASO, |

TEXAS- USA
PROF. MAHENDRA P. DHORE . DR. ARVIND M. DESHMUKH
PRINCIPAL PRESIDENT
SCIENCE COLLEGE, CONGRESS NAGAR, NAGPUR MICROBIOLOGISTS SOCIETY, INDIA
O . X
B C WEAN:.R onom |  Date.13.11.2022 at 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM (1ST) |

https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/82357926273?pwd=QUQ2VmdQQTA1b1JRMm|RVWtieE812209



Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati’s Science College,
Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Department of Microbiology
Session 2022-2023

Workshop on

“Beyond the Idea: Planning and Executing a Successful Startup”
Date: Sunday 13.11.2022

The workshop was organized by department of Microbiology
“Indians speaking from Abroad” was conducted by Department of
Microbiology in collaboration with Microbiologists Society India through
Zoom platform on dated 13/11/2022. The thirteenth Workshop was
conducted on Topic - “Beyond the Idea: Planning and Executing a
Successful Startup”. By Resource person: Dr. Namdev S. Togre Post
Doctoral Researcher, Department of Biological Sciences, University of
Texas at EI Paso, TEXAS- USA. The inaugural function chaired by Principal
Prof. Mahendra P. Dhore and guest of honour was Dr. Arvind Chaudhary.
Dr. Togre has discussed with the participant at the end of workshop on
their quarries on planning and execution of the startup. The workshop
program ends with the vote of thanks given by Prof. A. D. Bobdey. 44

students were benefited by the workshop.

Action Taken:

Student Researchers, Academicians & Industrialist from life
sciences have benefited from this Workshop. Dr. Togre has discussed with
the participant at the end of workshop on their quarries on planning and
execution of the startup.
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Convener



Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati’s Science College,
Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Department of Microbiology
Workshop on
“Beyond the Idea: Planning and Executing a Successful Startup’

Date:13.11.2022

Online Attendance Sheet [ Date: Sunday 13.11.2022]

Y

Website URL: https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/82357926273?pwd=QUQ2VmMdQQTA1b1IRMmJIkVWtieE81Zz09

1. Dr. Mahendra Dhore

2. Arvind Deshmukh

3. Sanjeev patankar

4, Dr. Pranita Gulhane

5. Ms. Deepthi Hynal

6. mayuri bhad

7. Sanchari Sarkar

8. Vedant

0. Dahayat Isha Rajendra
10. Shivam Dekapurkwar

11. Kiran Sunil Dhenge

12. Galbale Dikshita Ramdas
13. Jadhao Ekta Lokchand
14, Jadhav Ashlesha Avinath
15. Kalamkar Snehal Suresh
16. Kaloshiya Devyani Dharam
17. Kayarkar Janhvi Hemant
18. Khade Mohit Ramnath
19. Lonare Isha Laxman

20. Riya Rohankar

21. Samarth Tanvi Yashwant
22. Sharma Kanika

23. Sheikh HumeraAfroz Nasir
24, Khushi S

25. Shivani Gohane

26. Hirde Shounak Shailendra
27. Kalbhut Samiksha Bhojaraj
28. Kale Akanksha Rajesh

29. Divya Dilip Kesare

30. Kuhikar Tanmayi Shirish
3L Kumbhare Priti Satendra
32. Parth Lilaram Luche

33. Dhanshree Mandurkar
34. Sanskruti Arun Mange

35. Dr. Priya Fuke

36. Chakre Akansha Sanjeev
37. Chelwani Ishita Mahesh
38. Damedhar Apurva Anilrao
39. Dibina Dinakaran

40. Madhuri Walvekar

41. Gargee Vichore

42. Saee joshi

43. Dr. SapnaBaghel

44, Dr. Manpreet Kaur
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Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati’s Science College,
Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Department of Microbiology
Workshop on

“Beyond the Idea: Planning and Executing a Successful Startup”
Date:13.11.2022

FEEDBACK FORM

Q.1) How would you describe the effectiveness of the
Workshop’s organization?

a) Very effective

b) Effective

c) Neutral

Q.2) How well did the Workshop encourage innovative and
creative thinking?

a) Extremely well

b) Moderately well

c) Not well at all

Q.3) How did the Workshop series influence your interest in
pursuing further opportunities in your related fields?

a) Greatly increased

b) Slightly increased

c) No impact

Q.4) Did the Workshop contribute to your personal or
academic growth?

a) Yes

b) No

Q.5) Would you participate in similar events organized by the
department in the future?

a) Yes

b) No



Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati’s Science
College,
Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Department of Microbiology
Session 2022-2023

Workshop on
“Beyond the Idea: Planning and Executing a Successful

Startup”
Date:13.11.2022

FEEDBACK RESPONSES

Q.1) How would you describe the effectiveness of the
Workshop’s organization?

50
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5

0

- Very effective Effective Neutral Total
- No.of 44 0 0 44
Student
Percentage 100% W No.of Stud@9b M Percaentage 0% 100%

Q.2) How well did the Workshop encourage innovative and
creative thinking?
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0 Extremely well = Moderately well Not well at all Total
B No.of 42 1 1 44

B Percentage 95% 2% 2% 100%

B No.of Student ™ Percentage



Q.3) How did the Workshop series influence your interest in
pursuing further opportunities in your related fields?

50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10

Greatly increased Slightly increased No impact Total

B No.of 43 0 1 44
m Student

Percentage 98% 0% 2% 100%
W No.of Student ™ Percentage

Q.4) Did the Workshop contribute to your personal or
academic growth?

50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10

@)

0 yes no total

® No.of 44 0 44
H Student

Percentage 100% 0% 100%

B No.of Student M Percentage



Q.5) Would you patrticipate in similar events organized by the
department in the future?

50
45

40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
P yes no total
N®. of 43 1 44
Siwdent
Percentage 100% 0% 100%
B No.of Student M Percentage
Convener
(Dr. Ms. Pranita Gulhane)
W W/
Dr A A Halder ~ Prof. M. P. Dhore
Coordinator, IQAC Principal
Science College, Science College,

Congress Nagar, Nagpur Congress Nagar, Nagpur




